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HOME POINTERS.- -NORTHWEST TO GET An Armful of Thanksgiving

STOCK QUOTATIONS

4 R,Ticker Service for Port-
land, Seattle, Taconia,

Will Start Soon.

SHERIFF
Salary
Deputies
Travel Expense
Incidentals

TREASURER
Salary ...
Books, Blanks

ASSESSOR
. Salary

Deputy .

Extension
Books, Blanks
Field Work
Incidentals

SUPERINTENDENT
Salary
Travel
Incidentals
Books, Blanks
Club Work

CORONER
Fees, mileage

COMMISSIONERS
Fees, mileage

SURVEYOR
Fees, expense

ACCOUNTANTS
Book audits

CURRENT EXPENSE

(From School of Home Economics,
O. A. C.)

To make a window look broader,
make the curtains shorter and use
deep valance. Bring the curtains
back as far from the window frame
as possible.

Double hung windows look best
with opaque side drapes and valance
with sheer net under drapes. The
overdrapes hang to the bottom of the
apron and the underdrapes to the
sill.

If windows are noticeably small for
the room, placing opaque curtains out
along the wall and raising the va-

lance above the framework will ap-

parently increase the size.
Extremely high windows are made

to look shorter by using a deep va-

lance.
White window curtains make a

room appear larger while colored
ones tend to lessen the size.

In a room where dignity is express-
ed, longer Bide drapes at the windows
tied back with cords wftl help the
effect.

To prevent custards from becoming
watery place the custard cups or
baking dish in another pan with a
imall amount of water. Also do not
:ook too long or too fast.

If mayonnaise separates during the
first stages it can be saved by start-
ing again with a teaspoon of hot
water in another pan and adding the
leparated mayonnaise a little at a
time, bealting constantly.

Green peppers are ideal for the
leftovers. Meat, macaroni, corn, bread
crumbs, tomatoes, cheese, etc., can be
used for a stuffing in various ways.

Telegrams, telephone,
Mrs. R. P. Lesure, of Cornith, Vt., champion turkey raiser of New

England, with a gobbler from her pens. She successfully
raises 80 per cent, of the birds hatched an unequalled record in
large lots.

FOR SALE Choice Barred Rock
pullets, hens and late springs, also a
few good turkeys. See or phone Mrs.
Ora L. Barlow, lone, Ore. 33-- 4

Let Baldwin solve your built-i- n

fixtures problem. We have them on
display and can set them in your
home in a few minutes. 32-- 8

ORIGINAL ESTIMATE AND ACCOUNTING SHEET

SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. ONE
This original estimate shows in parallel columns the unit costs of the several services, material

and supplies for the three fiscal years next preceding the current year, the detail expenditures for the
last one of said three preceding fiscal years and the budget allowances and expenditures for six months
of the current year. ("Six months of the current year" means six months of the last school year.)

EXPENDITURES

Expenditures and budget
Estimated

Expenditures for three fiscal years
next preceding the last

school year.
allowance for six months

of last school yearexpenditures
for the en

Expendituressuing school 'Expenditures
First year

Budget
allowance
in detail

for last ol
three-yea- r Second Yr.

periodIn detail

2,000.00 1,000.00 2,000.00
2,460.00 2,460.00

500.00 3,265.48 500.00
250.00 2,007.21 250.00 5,265.48 5,112.08 5,426.77

1,000.00 500.00 1,000.00
250.00 47.02 250.00 1,060.47 1,116.66 1,120.40

1,600.00 800.00 1,600.00
1,200.00 600.00 1,200.00

150.00 150.00
300.00 300.00

1,200.00 1,200.00
100.00 938.08 100.00 4,464.98 4,578.39 4,346.10

1,600.00 800.00 1,600.00
350.00 . 450.00
150.00 100.00
100.00 100.00
150.00 533.49 2,774.49 2,611.24 2,281.08

300.00 70.50 200.00 99.95 I52j00 83.85

1,250.00 761.22 1,250.00 1,461.55 1,252.54 1,012.33

100.00 85.53 100.00 28.39 30.34 88.67

350.00 250.00 350.00 375.00 312.50 450.00

700.00 320.03 700.00 752.54 622.90 533.77

600.00 227.25 600.00 371.68 509.75 225.27

300.00 107.30 300.00 215.45 470.72 733.39

2,000.00 41.92 2,000.00 1,344.03 758.16 1,632.95

100.00 100.00

960.00 480.00 960.00
1,000.00 1,000.00

600.00 600.00
500.00 500.00

1,000.00 1,274.21 1,500.00 2,467.09 3,049.85 2,954.18

2,500.00 997.37 2,500.00 1,970.45 2,535.31 1,831.62

300.00 486.00 120.00 120.00 120.00 120.00

100.00 100.00 79.80 85.80

1,500.00 375.00 1,500.00 580.00 832.50 1,390.00

1,500.00 1,000.00
100.00 100.00
100.00 100.00
100.00 100.00
100.00 100.00
100.00 2,724.15 100.00 3,701.05 685.69 2,210.28

250.00 75.52 250.00 114.22 227.55 477.61

200.00 474.20 200.00 222.22 96.01 102.81

2,550.00 1,275.00 2,550.00 2,500.00 2,575.00 2,475.00

100.00 100.00 118.07 1,444.75

117.00 53.58 117.00 119.20 114.57 88.55

585.00 326.39 422.00 371.75 344.05 180.35

200.00 200.00 200.00 196.51 174.70'

200.00 200.00 231.65 150.00

1,200.00 600.00 1,200.00
385.00 385.00
420.00 290.00 420.00

80.00 80.00 1,903.00 1,182.00 1,387.50

5,000.00 93.55 5,000.00 1,395.98 302.16 692.36

17,500.00 17,500.00

7,000.00 7,000.00

16,250.00 16,622.00

41,555.00 41,555.00

27,450.00 ' 26,890.00

25,000.00 25,000.00

2,000.00 1,000.00 2,000.00 2,000.00 2,000.00 2,000.00

9,500.00 8,500.00

75,000.00 75,000.00

46,600.00 51,000.00

114,432.00

PERSONAL SERVICE:
Superintendent
Principal, High School
Principal, Grade School ....

Teachers, High School, 4 .

Teachers, High School, 1

Teachers, Grades, 4

Teachers, Grades, 1

Teachers, GradeB, 2

Teachers, Grades, 1

2,800.00
2,025.00
1,600.00
5,400.00
1,305.00
4,680.00
1,215.00
2,250.00

900.00

2,800.00
1,894.74
1,600.00
1,316.00
1,315.00
1,305.00
1,315.00
1,316.00
1,160.00
1,148.75
1,170.00
1,132.00
1,136.00
1,125.00
1,215.00

626.00
1,500.00

200.00

1,400.00
950.00
800.00
662.60
652.60
652.60
652.50
652.50
686.00
585.00
686.00
662.50
662.50
562.50
602.50
662.50
760.00
100.00

1,400.00
950.00
800.00
662.50
662.50
652.50
662,50
662,50
575.00
563.75
585.00
569.60
672.60
562.50
602.50
802.50
750.00
100.00

postage, stationery..
TAX COLLECTION

Books, blanks
JAIL

Board prisoners and
expense

ELECTIONS
Expense

INDIGENT SOLDIERS
Relief

COURT HOUSE
Janitor
Fuel
Light, water
Incidentals
Renovating

CARE OF POOR
Expense :

PHYSICIAN
Salary

INSANE
Expense

WIDOWS' PENSION
Expense

CIRCUIT COURT
Jurors, witnesses
Reporters
Bailiffs
Meals ,

Special counsel
Incidentals

JUSTICE COURT
Fees, jurors, witnesses

DISTRICT ATTORNEY
Expense

COUNTY AGENT
Appropriation

TAX REBATE
Rebate

SEALER
Appropriation

WATERMASTER
Appropriation

SCHOOL LIBRARY
State books

INSTITUTE
Expense

MISCELLANEOUS
Overseer
Insurance ,
Bonds
Incidentals

EMERGENCY FUND
Emergencies"

COUNTY SCHOOL
Per capital

SCHOOL TUITION
High School

MARKET ROAD
Cooperation

ROAD BONDS
Sinking fund

ROAD BONDS
Bond interest

The chattering stock ticker, with
all its connotations of Wall Street
and millionaire stock brokers, is soon
to be heard in the Pacific Northwest.
When the new sevice is installed, f-

inanciers and brokers of this section
will receive by ticker, not only the
transactions of the New1 York Stock
Exchange, but also full quotations
from the Board of Trade and the
Cotton Exchanges.

After 18 months of successful op-
eration to San Francisco and Los A-
ngelesproof positive that the ticker
will work perfectly over great dis-
tances the Western Union Telegraph
company, which has exclusive ticker
service arrangements with the va-
rious exchanges, is now engaged in
rerouting its overland facilities be-
tween Chicago and the Pncific Coast,
so that quotations on stocks, grain
and cotton will reach the Coast by
way of Denver and Ogden instead of
Dallas and El Paso. This more cen-

tral route will permit the forking
of the transcontinental circuits at
Ogden, the northern fork carrying
the quotations to Portland, while the
southern extension will serve San
Francisco and Los Angeles. Special
automatic rotary repeaters have been
designed and constructed for use at
Ogden.

There will be no change in the na-

ture and handling of the service to
points in California, but the new ar-
rangement will permit the establish-
ment of Portland as a prime

station. Plans virtually com-
pleted contemplate the installation
of three transmission plants at Port-
land, duplicating in all respects the
existing plants at San Francisco and
Los Angeles. By meanB of these sub-
sidiary transmission stations, other
cities in the vicinity can be given
practically instantaneous srevice.

Three new wires are being con-

structed between Portland, Tacoma
and Seattle. One of these circuits
is for assignment to the stock trans-
mission plant at Portland, one to the
grain and a third to the cotton trans-
mission plant, so that ticker service
subscribers in the three northwest-e-

cities will receive simultaneously
the Portland transmission of all quo-

tations reaching the Pacific Coast sta-
tions directly from Chicago.

The new service is scheduled to
start about the first of the year. To
effect the expansion of service it was
necessary to provide nearly 2,500
miles of new truck line wire construc-
tion. Additional costs for channel
and ticker central office and subscrib-
ers' equipment bring the total ex-

penditures on the part of the tele-
graph company to more than $200,000,
As son as thj service i in operation
to Pui timid, Tacoma and Seattle, it
is i hi iit.l to e.- lerd it as rapiiily u:

pot,iL,e to Spoki.i.e, Walla Valla,
Vancouver, Victori.t, Butte ai,d other
points.

Reroutirg of tie t"anscontinental
circuit via Djrver makei it possible
to provide a station
at Denver, for which plans a'.so are
under way. . The Denver distribution
will constitute the last link in the
country-wid- e chain of stations from
which extensions of the ticker service
can be made to practically any city
or town in the United States.

Service to be supplied includes
complete transactions in the stock
issues listed on the New York Stock
Exchange, complete transactions of
the New York and New Orleans Cot-

ton Exchanges, the Chicago Board of
Trade, including cotton quotations of
that board, and, for one-ha- hour
prior to the opening and for forty
minutes after the closing of the Chi-

cago grain market, the complete
transactions in bond issues on the
New York Stock Exchange.

Owing to the difference in time,
the ticker service will open on the
Coast at a relatively early hour. As
the New York Stock Exchange opens
at 10 o'clock Eastern Standard time,
the first quotations will begin to ar-

rive in Portland at 7 a. m.. Pacific
Coast time. Pacific Coast brokers
who wish to have the benefits of the
quotation service from the time of
opening of the Eastern markets, with-
out the inconvenience of going to
their offices at that early hour, may
have tickers instiled In their homes.

The ticker works at a speed of 300

characters a minute, and is always
"up" with the quotations as delivered
to the ticker service from the Stock
Exchange. When the direct ticker
service was first established betwem
Chicago, Los Angeles and San Fran-

cisco, there were misgivings in some
quarters as to whether a ticker cir-

cuit could be made to work satisfae-fuctoril- y

over such a distance. The
tusts proved, however, that tin

of the circuit was even hihhei
than that of ordinary telegraph cir-

cuits, inasmuch as the average daily
loss of operating time because of
wire trouble was only 30 seconds, a

g record in such matters.
As an extra precaution for insur

1,500.00
200.00

Janitor
Clerk...

Total Personal Services $11,870.00 $23,270.49$11,635.75$23,875.00 $22,175.30 j$22,175.Jl

$ 1,350.00
MATERIAL AND 8UPPLIES:

Furniture (desks, etc.)
Supplies (chalk, etc.)
Library books
Flags
Playground equipment
Janitor's supplies .t".

Fuel
Light and water
Postage and stationery .........

250.00
100.00

3.20
60.37

146.64
562.36
187.50

60.00

250.00
100.00

6.00
75.00

150.00
650.00
187.60

60.00

600.00
200.00

6.40
100.74
293.28

1,124.70
875.00
100.00

600.00
200.00

50.00
300.00

1,300.00
375.00
100.00

$ 2.600.12$ 1,467-5- 0 $ 3,712.07$ 1,350.06Total Material and Supplies $ 3,712.06$ 4,175.00

MAINTENANCE AND REPAIRS:
Buildings and grounds 665.00 350.00$ 3,390.00 1,330.00

$ 1.330.00 $' 539.15$ 539.16Total Maintenance and Repairs $ 3390.00 $ 665.00 $ 350.00

INDEBTEDNESS: i

Bonded, and interest thereon $ 4,400.00 $ 2,000.06 $ 2,000.00 $ 4,000.00

Total Indebted nesa $ 4,400.00 $ 2,000.00 $ 2,000.00 $ 4,000.00 $ 9,424.88 $ 9,424.87

INSURANCE:
Insurance $ 430.00 $ 50.00 $ 60.00 $ 100.00

Total Insurance $ 430.00 $ 50.00 $ 50.00 $ 100.00 $ 399.66 $ 398.66

MISCELLANEOUS: . 1
Miscellaneous $ 37.60 $ 37.50 $ 76.00

'
Total Miscellaneous $ 37.50 $ 37.50 $ 75.00 $ 110.26 $ 110.25

EMERGENCY: j

Emergency $ 600.00 $ 260.00 $ 260.00 $ 500.00

Total Emergency . $ 500.00 $ 250.00 $ 250.00 $ 500.00

GRAND TOTAL $36,770.00 $15,988.31 $16,025.00 $31,875.61 $36,360.32 $36,360.31

ROADS & HIGHWAYS
New roads, repairs, la-

bor, machinery
ROADMASTER

Salary
BRIDGES

Labor, repairs, new
bridges

STATE OF OREGON
State tax

INDEBTEDNESS
Out warrants

, Vawter Crawford, do hereby certify that the above estimate of expenditures for the year 1927-192- 8

was prepared by me and that the expenditures and budget allowance for six months of the cur-
rent year and the expenditures for the three fiscal years next preceding the current year as shown
above have been compiled from the records in my charge and are true and correct copies thereof.

VAWTER CRAWFORD, District Clerk.

NOTICE The following amounts are not included within the 6 per cent limitation and are authorized by
the Oregon laws:

Interest on bonds $ 27,450.00
Bond Sinking Fund 41,555.00
State Tax 75,000.00
High School Tuition 7,000.00

ing the Northwest the best of serv-

ice, arrangements are being made for
a spare ticker circuit from San Fran

TOTAL $151,005.00

Estimated receipts for the year 1928, other than taxation:

Interest on bank deposits $ 500.00
Fees from Clerk's office 3,000.00
25 per cent Forest rentals 1,000.00
5 per cent land sales 100.00
Uncollected taxes 46,600.00

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that there will be a meeting of the Levying Board of Morrow
County, Oregon, at the Court House in Heppner, Oregon, on the 7th day of December, 1927, when

.and where the estimates arrived at by the Budget Committee of Morrow County, Oregon, hereinafter
set forth, may be discussed with the Levying Board, and when and where any person who shall be
subject to such tax levy, shall be heard in favor of or against said tax levy or any part thereof.

Dated at Heppner, Oregon, this 3rd day of November, 1927.
R. L. BENGE, Judge.
L. P. DAVIDSON, Commissioner.
G. A. BLEAKMAN, Commissioner.

Estimate and Accounting Sheet
This estimate and accounting sheet is made in compliance with Chapter 118 General Laws of

Oregon for 1921, and shows in parallel columns the unit cost of the several services, materials and
supplies for the three years next preceding the current year, the detailed expenditures for the last
one of the said preceding years, and the budget allowance and expenditures for the six months of
the current year, also the budget estimate for the year 1928.

cisco to Portland, automatically re-

peated, so that In case of interrup-tio-

on the Ogden-Portlan- d route
the connection can be almost instan- -

tnlously switched to a San Francisco- -

Portland leg, thus assuring tne norm
western region of direct service to
Chicago.

TOTAL $ 51,200.00

RECAPITULATIONE. A. Peirce and Company of New

York are cooperating with the West
ern Union Telegraph company in the
extension of the tickr service to .$163,427.00

.. 51,200.00

Total estimated expenditures for 1928 subject to 6 per cent limitatioq

Total estimated receipts not including proposed taxOregon and Washington.

Dr. Clarke of the Clarke Optical
Co., 300A Alder St., Portland, Ore.,
EYE SIGHT SPECIALISTS, will be
in Huppncr SUNDAY, NOV. 13th. at
the Hotel Heppner. SEE HIM ABOUT
YOUR EYES. 33-- 4

Estimated "28 last ExpendedDepartment or Officer - Expended
,

Budget Expended Expended
Exp,ndltur,. 6 Month, m i924

COUNTY JUDGE T
Salary $ 1,600.00 $ 800.00 $ 1,600.00
Expense 50.00 50.00 1,(500.00 1,600.00 1,600.00

COUNTY CLERK
Salary 2,000.00 1,000.00 2,000.00
Deputy 1,320.00 1,320.00
Books, Blanks 800,00 924.27 800.00 4,060.74 3,729.53 3,893.89

Balance, amount to be raised by taxation subject to 6 per cent limitation $112,227.00

Dated at Heppner, Oregon, November 3rd, 1927.

MORROW COUNTY BUDGET COMMITTEE,

RALPH I. THOMPSON, Secretary. R. L. BENGE, Chairman.

TURKEYS Giant brome, for sale,
Toms $10, hens $0. Mrs. F. Bur-

roughs, lone, Ore. 0


